
.11 
UNITED STATES 

0 NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001 

6 ,FEB 0 8 2000 

Advanced Technologies and Laboratories International, Inc.  
Attn: Ms. Ray-way Hwang 
20521 Century Blvd., Suite 200 
Germantown, MD 20874 
SUBJECT: MODIFICATION NO. 2 TO TASK ORDER NO. 4 UNDER CONTRACT NO. NRC

02-98-009 

Dear Ms. Hwang: 

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds from this task order and to reduce 
the task order estimated cost accordingly.  

Task Order No. 4 was in effect from September 27, 1999 to November 30, 1999. The 
.estimated cost for this task order is decreased by $4,313.58 from $20,333 to $16,019.42. The 
fixed fee amount of $1,220 remains unchanged. Funds in the amount of $4,313.58 are hereby 
deobligated from this task order. All other terms and condition of the task order remain 
unchanged. Accounting data for this deobligation is as follows: 

B&R No.: 05015201125 
BOC: 252A 
FIN No.: J5293 
APPN No.: 31X0200 
FFS# N/A 
DEOBLIGATED AMOUNT THIS ACTION : $4,313.53 
FY 99 OBS:$112,500 FY 00 OBS: $9,053 
FY 00 DEOB: $4,313.53 NET TOTAL: $17,239.42 

R'YyV 00L



-2- NRC-02-98-009 TO#4 Mod 2 
Page 2 of 2 

Any contractual matters should be referred to me on 301/415-8168. The issuance of this task 
order mod does not amend any terms or conditions of the subject contract. Please indicate your 
acceptance of this task order by having an official who is authorized to bind your organization, 
execute three copies of this document in the spaces provided below and return two fully 
executed copies to me. You should retain the third copy for your records.  

Sincerely, 

te hVen. Pool, on r tingificer 
/Division of Contracts aned 
Property Management 

Enclosure: 
As stated 

ACCEP T.O. #4MOD 2 

NAME 
Chief Financial t-fficer 

TITLE 
February 9, 2000 

DATE


